

**EVENT:**

**MELGES 40
GRAND PRIX
EVENT #2**

VENUE:

VALENCIA

POSTING TIME & DATE:

11 October 2017 h 11:30

SI AMENDMENT No. 1

SI 9.4 is replaced by:

“The starting mark will be RC boat and cylindrical inflatable **RED** buoy”

SI 11.2 is replaced by:

“The starting line will be between a staff displaying a **YELLOW** flag on the RC Wessel and a cylindrical inflatable **RED** buoy.

SI 16.11 add the following RRS 60.1 (c): “Do not protest for 42.2 (a).”

SI 22 the identification of the RC boats is replaced by **YELLOW** flags.